22 12/01
Two- and four-line filters
16 to 150 A
Multi-stage
Stopband attenuation up to 40 GHz
Features
■ General-purpose use through design with separate lines without intercoupling
■ Use of single chokes

B84299-+1***-E316 to 150 A, 100 dB from 14 kHz
26 12/01
Characteristics and ordering codes
IR
A
Mecha-
nical
version
Rmax
mΩ
PD
W
Ireactive
A
Dim.
draw-
ing
Circuit
dia-
gram
Approx.
weight
kg
Ordering code
Two-line filters
2 ×   16 C < 50 <   30 2,7 1 1 28 B84299-C1160-B3
2 ×   16 D < 50 <   30 2,7 2 1 28 B84299-D1160-B3
2 ×   32 C < 20 <   40 2,7 1 1 32 B84299-C1320-B3
2 ×   32 D < 20 <   40 2,7 2 1 32 B84299-D1320-B3
2 ×   63 C <   6 <   50 4,9 1 1 36 B84299-C1630-B3
2 ×   63 D <   6 <   50 4,9 2 1 36 B84299-D1630-B3
2 × 100 C <   3,5 <   70 6,5 3 2 60 B84299-C1101-B3
2 × 100 D <   3,5 <   70 6,5 4 2 60 B84299-D1101-B3
Four-line filters
4 ×   16 C < 50 <   40 2,7 1 3 30 B84299-C1160-E3
4 ×   16 D < 50 <   40 2,7 2 3 30 B84299-D1160-E3
4 ×   32 C < 20 <   60 2,7 1 3 35 B84299-C1320-E3
4 ×   32 D < 20 <   60 2,7 2 3 35 B84299-D1320-E3
4 ×   63 C <   6 <   70 4,9 1 3 40 B84299-C1630-E3
4 ×   63 D <   6 <   70 4,9 2 3 40 B84299-D1630-E3
4 × 100 C <   3,5 < 100 6,5 3 4 60 B84299-C1101-E3
4 × 100 D <   3,5 < 100 6,5 4 4 60 B84299-D1101-E3
4 × 150 C <   2 < 140 6,5 5 4 95 B84299-C1151-E3
4 × 150 D <   2 < 140 6,5 6 4 95 B84299-D1151-E3
B84299-+1***-B3Filters for Power Lines
B84299-+1***-E316 to 150 A, 100 dB from 14 kHz
27 12/01
Dimensional drawing 1